
CORRIGENDUM-1 

MOST IMMEDIATE 
BUDGET MATTER 

No.B.11011(9)/1/2023-Sec.2 
Government of India 
Department of Space 

**** 

Antariksh Bhavan, 
New BEL Road, 

Bengaluru — 560 094 

March 9 , 2023 

Subject: Grant No.95 - Amendment to the Detailed Demands for Grants (DDG) of 

Department of Space 2023-24 — reg. 
***** 

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Department letter of even number 
dated 03.2023 circulating the Detailed Demands for Grants 2023-2024 and to 

state that the following amendment has been made under the Revenue & Capital 

Sections of the Grant: - 

SI 
No. 

Particulars In Place of: To be Read 
as: 

Remarks 

A. 3402 - Space Research : 00.101 - Space Technology 

1. 04- Polar Satellite Launch Vehicle - 
Continuation Project 

(Ref.: Page No.7, Col. No. 6 & Row No.15) 

Publications Advertising & 
Publicity 

Correction in 
nomenclature of the 
Object Head - 26 

B. 3402- Space Research : 00.105 - Indian National Satellite System 

2. 23- GSAT-30131/32 Satellites 

(Ref.: Page No.62,& Row No.3) 

Col. No. 4: 

> Col No. 5: 

> Col. No. 6: 

:1--4e--30/31/ Correction in 
nomenclature and 
Account Code of the 
Sub Head. 

-tAZ-22/23/ 
24 61-0,10 

18 

GSAT-22/23/ 
24 Satellites 

32 61-1;40 

23 

GSAT-30/31/ 
32 Satellites 

C. 5402- Capital Outlay on Space Research : 00.1031- Space Technology 

3. 31 - Navigation Satellite System 

(Ref.: Page No. 73, Col. No. 5 & Row No.7) 
31.00.71 

. 
31 00.73 Correction in Account 

Code of the Object 
Head 

4. 48 - ISRO Propulsion Complex 

(Ref.: Page No.75 & Row No.16) 

)=. Co/. No. 4: 

3t9ftT 
31-0 -EITff EFT 

Nomenclature and 
Account code 
displayed inadvertently 
which has to be 

11:1719-
1-11.,),-m (111q-



> Co/ No. 5: 

)=. Col. No. 6: 

4' ) 

5402 

Capital Outlay 
on Space 
Research 
(Major Head) 

deleted. 

5. 59 — High Resolution Satellite Constellation 

(Ref: Page No. 79, Col. No. 5 & Row No. 11) 
59.00.71 59.00.73 Correction in Account 

Code of the Object 
Head 

D. 5402— Capital Outlay on Space Research : 00.103 — Space Sciences 

6. 20— TRISHNA 

(Ref.: Page No.91, Col. No. 5 & Row No. 12) 
18.00.73 20.00.73 Correction in Account 

Code of the Object 
Head 

D. 5402 — Capital Outlay on Space Research : 00.283 — Housing 
7. 00.283 — Housing (Minor Head) 

(Ref.: Page No. 93, After Row No.17) 

D Col. No. 4: 

D Col. No. 5 

Col. No. 6 

Insertion of Minor Head 
Code and 
Nomenclature, which 
was inadvertently 
missed out in the title 
row. 

afT4Ri MI1 

• I ) 

00.2832 

Housing (Minor 
Head) 

E. Statement showing the Detailed Provision Object Head-Wise 

8. 16— Publications 
(Ref.: Page No.195, Col. No. 7 & Row No.14) 

24925 24915 Correction of the 
Object Head Totals. 

9. 26 — Advertising & Publicity 
(Ref.: Page No.152, Col. No. 7 & Row No.6) 

72240 72250 Correction of the 
Object Head Totals. 

2. This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

(Poornima M.) 
Sr. Accounts Officer (Budget) 

To: 
As per Distribution List 



Distribution list for DOS Lr No.DS 2B-11011(9)/1/2023 dated March , 2023 

1. Director (Projects), DOS 
2. CCA/PAO, DOS 
3. Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs, 

[Attn: S R Raja, US (Budget), North Block, New Delhi] 
4. Director, BEA, ISRO HQ/CEPO, ISRO HQ 
5. Scientific Secretary 
6. Sr. Head (Internal Audit), DOS 
7. 0/0 Director General of Audit (Environment & Scientific 

Departments), Bangalore Branch. 
8. Dy. Controller General of Accounts, Dept. of Expenditure, 

Ministry of Finance, New Delhi 
9. Director, VSSC/URSC/IPRC 
10. Project Director, PSLV 
11. PMSG, GEOSAT/ISR&SSS 
12. Head Accounts & IFA, VSSC(P)/URSC(P)/IPRC 

***** 


